1% leg EUROPEAN GRAND PRIX
16 - 21 June, 2014 SOFIA / BUL

COMPETITION PROGRAM world archery

europe

DAY 1 - Tuesday
17 JUNE : Official Practice — Equipment Insp

09.00-12.00
09.00-12.00
11.00-12.00

14.00-17.00
14.00-17.00
18.00

Official Practice RM, CW
Equipment Inspection RM, CW
Team Managers Meeting
Lunch

Official Practice RW, CM
Equipment Inspection RW, CM
Opening Ceremony

DAY 2 - Wednesday

18 JUNE : Qualification Round RM, RW, CM, CW FORMAT
08.30-09.00 Warm Up RM, CW (AB-CD)
09.00-12.30 Ranking Round RM, CW (AB-CD)
12.30-12.45 Shoot Off (if any) Individual, Team RM, CW

Lunch
13.30-14.00 Warm Up RW, CM (AB-CD)
14.00-17.30 Ranking Round RW, CM (AB-CD)
17.30-17.45 Shoot Off (if any) Individual, Team RW, CM and Mixed Team RX, CX

DAY 3 - Thursday

08.30-09. 00
09.00-09.45
09.45-10.15
10.15-10.55
10.55-11.35
11.35-12.15
12.15-12.55
12.55-13.35

14.00-14.30
14.30-15.10
15.10-15.40
15.40-16.20
16.20-17.00
17.00-17.40
17.40-18.20

Warm Up Individual RM
Individual Elimination RM
Warm Up Individual RM
Individual Elimination RM
Individual Elimination RM
Individual Elimination RM, CW
Individual Elimination RM, CW
Individual Elimination RM, CW
Lunch

Warm Up Individual
Individual Elimination
Warm Up Individual
Individual Elimination
Individual Elimination
Individual Elimination
Individual Elimination

(1/48

(1/24) -

(1/24) and Warm up RM 1-8
(1/16) and Warm up CW
(1/8)

(1/4)

(1/2)

(1/24)
(1/24)
(1/16)
(1/16)
(1/8)
(1/4)
(1/2)

RW, CM
RW, CM
RW, CM
RW, CM
RW, CM
RW, CM
RW, CM
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DAY 4 - Friday

20 JUNE: Team and Mixed Team Elimination 1/8, 1/4, 1/2 and MEDAL MATCHES

Team Elimination 1/8, 1/4, 1/2 and Medal Matches

08.30-09.00
09.00-09.30
09.30-10.00
10.00-10.30
10.30-10.55
10.55-11.20
11.20-11.40
11.40-12.00

Warm Up Team RM

Team Elimination RM (1/8) and Warm up RW, CM
Team Elimination RM, RW, CM (1/4)

Team Elimination RM, RW, CM (1/2)

Team Bronze Medal Match RM, RW, CM

Team Gold Medal Match CM
Team Gold Medal Match  RW
Team Gold Medal Match RM

Lunch

Mixed Team Elimination 1/8, 1/4, 1/2 and Medal Matches

14.00-14.30
14.30-14.55
14.55-15.20
15.20-15.45
15.45-16.10
16.10-16.35
16.35-17.00

Warm Up Mixed Team RX, CX

Mixed Team Elimination RX, CX (1/8)
Mixed Team Elimination RX, CX (1/4)
Mixed Team Elimination RX, CX (1/2)

Mixed Team Bronze Medal Match RX, CX
Mixed Team Gold Medal Match CX
Mixed Team Gold medal Match RX

DAY 5 - Saturday

21 JUNE : Individual MEDAL MATCHES (alternate shooting) — Award Ceremon

09.00-09.30
09:30-09:50
09:50-10.10
10.10-10:30
10:30-10:50
10.50-11.00
11.00-11.20
11.20-11.40
11.40-12.00
12.00-12.20

13.00

20.00

Warm up Individual Bronze Medal Match CW

Individual Bronze Medal Match CW and Warm up CM
Individual Gold Medal Match CW and Warm up CM
Individual Bronze Medal Match CM and Warm up RW
Individual Gold Medal Match CM and Warm up RW
Break

Individual Bronze Medal Match RW and Warm up RM
Individual Gold Medal Match RW and Warm up RM
Individual Bronze Medal Match RM

Individual Gold Medal Match RM

Individual, Team and Mixed Team Award Ceremony

Lunch

Closing Party



