

1st leg EUROPEAN GRAND PRIX 16 - 21 June, 2014 SOFIA / BUL



COMPETITION PROGRAM

DAY 1 - Tuesday

17 JUNE: Official Practice – Equipment Inspection – Opening Ceremony

09.00-12.00 Official Practice RM, CW 09.00-12.00 Equipment Inspection RM, CW

11.00-12.00 Team Managers Meeting

Lunch

14.00-17.00 Official Practice RW, CM 14.00-17.00 Equipment Inspection RW, CM

18.00 Opening Ceremony

DAY 2 - Wednesday

18 JUNE : Qu	ualification Round	d RM, RW, CM	<u>, CW</u>	FORMAT	
08.30-09.00	Warm Up	RM, CW		(AB-CD)	
09.00-12.30	Ranking Round	RM, CW		(AB-CD)	
12.30-12.45	Shoot Off (if any) Individual, Tea	am RM, CW		
	Lunch				
13.30-14.00	Warm Up	RW, CM		(AB-CD)	
14.00-17.30	Ranking Round	RW, CM		(AB-CD)	
17.30-17.45	Shoot Off (if any) Individual, Tea	am RW, CM and	Mixed Team	RX, CX

DAY 3 - Thursday

Ditio	day		
19 JUNE : In	dividual Elimination 1	/48, 1/2	<u>4, 1/16, 1/8, 1/4, 1/2</u>
08.30-09.00	Warm Up Individual	RM	(1/48)
09.00-09.45	Individual Elimination	RM	(1/48
09.45-10.15	Warm Up Individual	RM	(1/24) -
10.15-10.55	Individual Elimination	RM	(1/24) and Warm up RM 1-8
10.55-11.35	Individual Elimination	RM	(1/16) and Warm up CW
11.35-12.15	Individual Elimination	RM, CW	(1/8)
12.15-12.55	Individual Elimination	RM, CW	(1/4)
12.55-13.35	Individual Elimination	RM, CW	(1/2)
	Lunch		
14.00-14.30	Warm Up Individual	RW, CM	(1/24)
14.30-15.10	Individual Elimination	RW, CM	(1/24)
15.10-15.40	Warm Up Individual	RW, CM	(1/16)
15.40-16.20	Individual Elimination	RW, CM	(1/16)
16.20-17.00	Individual Elimination	RW, CM	(1/8)
17.00-17.40	Individual Elimination	RW, CM	(1/4)
17.40-18.20	Individual Elimination	RW, CM	(1/2)

1



1st leg EUROPEAN GRAND PRIX 16 - 21 June, 2014 SOFIA / BUL

COMPETITION PROGRAM



DAY 4 - Friday

20 JUNE: Team and Mixed Team Elimination 1/8, 1/4, 1/2 and MEDAL MATCHES

Team Elimination	1/8, 1/4, 1/2	and Medal Matches
00 00 00 00 14/-		DA4

08.30-09.00	warm up Team Rivi
09.00-09.30	Team Elimination RM (1/8) and Warm up RW, CM
09.30-10.00	Team Elimination RM, RW, CM (1/4)
10.00-10.30	Team Elimination RM, RW, CM (1/2)
10.30-10.55	Team Bronze Medal Match RM, RW, CM
10.55-11.20	Team Gold Medal Match CM
11.20-11.40	Team Gold Medal Match RW
11.40-12.00	Team Gold Medal Match RM
	Lunch

Mixed Team Elimination 1/8, 1/4, 1/2 and Medal Matches

14.00-14.30	Warm Up Mixed Team	RX, CX	
14.30-14.55	Mixed Team Elimination	RX, CX	(1/8)
14.55-15.20	Mixed Team Elimination	RX, CX	(1/4)
15.20-15.45	Mixed Team Elimination	RX, CX	(1/2)
15.45-16.10	Mixed Team Bronze Med	lal Match	RX, CX
16.10-16.35	Mixed Team Gold Medal	Match	CX
16.35-17.00	Mixed Team Gold medal	Match	RX

DAY 5 - Saturday

21 JUNE : Individual MEDAL MATCHES (alternate shooting) – Award Ceremony

09.00-09.30	Warm up Individual Bronze Medal M	1atch	CW
09:30-09:50	Individual Bronze Medal Match	CW	and Warm up CM
09:50-10.10	Individual Gold Medal Match	CW	and Warm up CM
10.10-10:30	Individual Bronze Medal Match	CM	and Warm up RW
10:30-10:50	Individual Gold Medal Match	CM	and Warm up RW
10.50-11.00	Break		
11.00-11.20	Individual Bronze Medal Match	RW	and Warm up RM
11.20-11.40	Individual Gold Medal Match	RW	and Warm up RM
11.40-12.00	Individual Bronze Medal Match	RM	
12.00-12.20	Individual Gold Medal Match	RM	

13.00 Individual, Team and Mixed Team Award Ceremony

Lunch

20.00 Closing Party